

K-State Research & Extension 4-H Youth Development



Shooting Sports Advisory Position Description

Responsibilities

- Administer the program through the recommendation of polices for extending educational opportunities.
- Developing and maintaining a state-approved program outline for local programs to follow.
- Conduct educational activities for training county/district 4-H shooting sports coordinators and instructors.
- Provide National 4-H Shooting Sports Curriculum for all recognized 4-H shooting sports county/districts with active discipline-specific instructors. http://www.4-hshootingsports.org/
- Develop and maintaining informational materials to be used in marketing the 4-H shooting sports program.
- Offer orientation and guidance to county/district extension staff on the Kansas 4-H Shooting Sports Program and its policies.
- Initiate resource development for program support and advice on fiduciary concerns.
- Coordinate state competitive events as an opportunity for mastery.

Membership

- Seven members plus the 4-H Program Coordinator and 4-H Youth Development Specialist
- Representation from across the state
- One agent representative
- Members' terms align with the calendar year
- Each 4-H shooting sports discipline represented
- Level I and II 2 instructors have two-year renewable terms
- Agent representative has a two-year non-renewable term
- Members will complete the Shooting Sports Advisory Application, reviewed by current Advisory members and approved by 4-H Administration Team.
- Shooting Sports Advisory By-Laws can be found in Appendix.